05/16/20	HE REPARIMENT OF CONINCENCE
n PTO-1595 (Rev 01-09) 3 No 0651-0027 (exp 02/28/2009)	Bill Bill Bill (Bill Control Patent and Trademark Office
1036249	55
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please r	ecord the attached documents or the new address(es) below
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Naoyuki Ishikawa (04/25/2011), Hitoshi Hattori (04/26/2011), Naohiro Kikkawa (04/26/2011),	Namer Ricoh Company, Limited
Shuuya Nagasako (04/26/2011), Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? XYes No	Internal AddressStreet Address
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	3-6, Nakamagome 1-chome Ohta-ku, Tokyo
Execution Date(s) in parentheses after inventor name	U.S. PTO JAPAN 13/067061
X Assignment Merger Change of Name	05/05/2011
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City.
Government Interest Assignment	State
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country Zip Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No
Other	attached? This document is being filed together with a new application
This application Additional numbers attached	6. Total number of applications and 1
concerning document should be mailed:	
HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40 00
Internal Address Atty Dkt. 6164-000500/US Street Address: P.O. Box 8910	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	X Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting to
City Reston	8. Payment Information
State VA Zip 20195	-
Phone Number (703) 668-8030 Fax Number (703) 668-8200	Deposit Account Number
Fax Number (703) 668-8200 Email Address: dcmailroom@hdp.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	May 5, 2011
Signature	Date
Donald J Daley - 34,313 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 6 sheet, attachments, and documents

.

٠

05/06/2011 SMOHAMME 00000055 13067061 04 FC:8021 40.

40.00 OP

DJD/km

05705711

٢

al e

	RECORDATION F	ORM COVER SHEET (PTO-1595 pplemental sheet))
dditional Conveyi	ng Party(ies)/Execu	tion Date(s) (1. Continued):	
akashi Saito (04/26/2	011), Yuusuke Shibasa and Go Aiba (04/20/201	ki (04/26/2011), Hidetoshi Kojima	(04/20/2011), Naoki
Additional Assigne	es (2. Continued):		
ssignee Name			
nternal Address Street Address			
City	State	Country	Zıp
Internal Address			
Street Address			
		Country.	Zip ⁻
Crty	State	0000000	
Assignee Name			
Internal Address			
Street Address.			
City	State [.]	Country	Zıp
	ations and/or Paten	Additional Patent Numbers	
Additional Patent Applica 4A Continued:	tion Numbers	4B Continued	
			1
	Additional number	ers attached?	No

a (1997)

• • · · · · · ·

ų I

. .

1

PATENT

REEL: 026325 FRAME: 0966

U.S. AŚSIGNMENT

.

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned Inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(ct) of ASSIGNEE(S)) RICOH COMPANY, LIMITED

•

۰,

,

• ۲ . ı.

3-6, Nakamagome 1-chome, Ohta-ku, Tokyo 143-8555 Japan

(heremalter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is bireby ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, fille and interes (fule of Injention) CREASING DEVICE AND IMAGE FOR	st to the invention children	R hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
relating to International Patent Application PCT/IP/ executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed, was	and/or for which application for	Letters Patent of the United States was
(a) resecuted on	; (Inservative of execution of applica	tion, if not concurrent)
(b) filed on;	_, Assignee's attôrney" is hereby a data, when known.	uuharized to useri în (b) the specified
and to said application and all Leiters Patent(s) of the Uni substitute, reissue or reexamination application based ther- including any extensions thereof (collectively, heremafter The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said ASI which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable or including in the preparation and prosecution of said appli- reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any titigat acis to include but not be limited to executing all papers, sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence.	eon, for the nut term of terms for which draw , "snid application(s) and Letters Patent(s)"). SIGNEE and without charge to but at the ex- expedient, for securing, maintaining and enf cation(s) and the issuance of said Letters Pat lon prother legal proceeding which may aris including separate assignments and declarati	pense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts breing protection for said invention, ent(s), in my interference, reissue, e or be declared in relation to some, such ons, taking all rightful oaths, providing
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventories	Naoyuki ISHIKAWA	april 25.201]
1) <u>Naozviki lahikawa</u> (Signature) 2) <u>Istitieshi Istattori</u> (Signature)	(F)pe,Naine) Hiloshi HATTORI	april 25.201] (Date) April 26.2011 (Date)
(Signanire) 3) <u>Machine Hickkulia</u> (Signanire)	(Type Name) Naohiro KIKKAWA	(Date) <u>(April 26. 2011</u> (Date)
(Signature) 41. Shurry nagasale	(Type: Name) Shuuya NAGASAKO	(Date) <u>April 26, 2011</u> (Date)
5) -Tapo Sta Serie Tot	(Type Name) Takáshi SAITO	(Dare) Aport 26,2011
(Signature)	(Type-Name)	(1)010)

PATENT REEL: 026325 FRAME: 0967

	Yuusuke SHIBASAKI	
6)(Siguanore) 7)_Hidetashi Kojina	(Type Name) Hidetoshi KOJIMA	(Darce) April 20, 2011
hashi Mibawa	(Type Name) Naoki ÓliKAWA	(Date) April 20, 20!1
s)	(Type Name) Go AIBA	april 20_201
9) Alà Uilti (Signanire)	(Type Name)	(Date)

11 I

• •

.

,

•

٠

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

RICOH COMPANY, LIMITED

, **j**

3-6, Nakamagome 1-chome, Ohta-ku, Tokyo 143-8555 Japan

(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled (*Title of Invention*) CREASING DEVICE AND IMAGE FORMING SYSTEM

relating to International Patent Application PCT/JP_____ and/or for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed, was:

(a) executed on April 20, 2011;

(Insert date of execution of application, if not concurrent)

(b) filed on _____

Serial No. _____;

Assignce s attorney is hereby authorized to unsert in (b) the specified data, when known.

and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the United States granted on said application and any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination application based thereon, for the full term or terms for which the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)").

The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing protection for said invention, including in the proparation and prosecution of said application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding which may arise or be declared in relation to same, such acts to include but not be limited to executing all papers, including separate assignments and declarations, taking all rightful oaths, providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s).

Naoyuki ISHIKAWA

1)	(Signature)	(Type Name) Hitoshi HATTORI	(Date)
2)	(Signature)	(Type Name) Naohiro KIKKAWA	(Date)
3)	(Signature)	(Type Name) Shuuya NAGASAKO	(Date)
4)	(Signature)	(Type Name) Takashi SAITO	(Date)
5)	(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)

PATENT REEL: 026325 FRAME: 0969

o y	unske Shibarki	Yuusüke SHIBASAKI	april 26, 2011
0) <u> </u>	(Signature)	(Type Nanie) Hidetoshi KOJIMA	(Date)
7)	(Signature)	(Type Name) Naoki OlKAWA	(Date)
8)	(Srgnature)	(1)pre Name) Go AlBA	(Date)
9)	(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)

•

. .

ા હોં

,

• • • •